Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	1897 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Kimberly-Clark Tissue Company 10-29-02	Name: <u>Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.</u> Internal	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ October 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ☐ A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Address:	
i	Additional number(s) att	See Exhibit A attached.	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Gregg Marrazzo		
	Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 465.00	
11/04/2002	TBIAZ1 00000040 110875 1359193	Enclosed	
01 FC:8521	40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	8. Deposit account number:	
1		<u>11-0875</u> 6 2 5	
	City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
i		gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0233

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration #
A HOUSEHOLD NAME, AT WORK	1359193
ACCENTS	1480845
PARA-SAN	1266794
ROLL WIPER CONTRO, PLUS (DESIGN)	1246411
ROLL WIPER CONTROL AND DESIGN	1292242
ROLL WIPER CONTROL BY SCOTT	1296371
SANI-FRESH & BUTTERFLY DESIGN	1297605
SCOTT	844122
SCOTT	852338
SCOTT PERSONAL SEATS P.S.	1433793
SCOTTEX	2160547
SOFKINS	1438836
SOFKINS AND DESIGN	1557534
SOFKINS DESIGN – KCTC	1466100
SOFKINS STYLIZED	1466101
VIVA	1508113
VIVA	1508193
WYP SHIELD	1301626

us - kctc.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK TISSUE COMPANY, ("KCTC"), a Pennsylvania Corporation with offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is the owner of the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof and Applications therefore shown on attached Exhibit A in the United States of America (hereinafter TRADEMARKS).

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., ("KCWW"), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KCTC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto KCWW the entire right, title and interest of KCTC in and to the TRADEMARKS in the United States of America, together with said Registrations thereof and Applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Neenah, Wisconsin, this 22nd day of October, 2002.

KIMBERLY-CLARK TISSUE COMPANY

Name: Thomas J. Mielke Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO }

On this 22 day of October, 2002, personally appeared Thomas J. Mielke to me known and known to me to be the Attorney-in-Fact of Kimberly-Clark Tissue Company, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Kimberly-Clark Tissue Company and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My commission expires on: August 20 PUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 10/29/2002